504713874 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4760596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG-PYO HONG	12/26/2017
WOO-JIN CHOI	12/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KT CORPORATION
Street Address:	206, JEONGJA-DONG, BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI,
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	463-711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15862095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)267-7255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712677183
Email: email@iplsllc.com

Correspondent Name: IP LEGAL SERVICES, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 651325

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	811.0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUJIN CHUN
SIGNATURE:	/yujin chun/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=068110103ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=068110103ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504713874 REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0058

Customer No.: 76277 Attorney Docket No.: 811,0103

ASSIGNMENT

Application	No	15/862,095		Filing Date _	01/04/2018
For acknowledg	good ed, the	and valuable cons undersigned:	ideration, the re	eceipt and suffi	ciency of which is hereby
1)	HON	G. Sung-pyo			
2)	<u>CHO</u>	. Woo-iin			
who have m	ade ce	nain new and usef	ul inventions, h	ereby sell, assig	gn and transfer to
KT CORPO)RAT	ION			
having an ad 206, Jeongja			ngnam-si, Gyec	onggi-do 463-71	1, Republic of Korea
title and int	crest	igns and legal rep for the United St provements ("Inver	ates and all fo	reign countrie:	signee"), the entire right, s, in and to any and all
METHOD TRANSMIS			FOR CON	TROLLING	REDUNDANT DATA
not identified of this Assig renewal, reis in the Unite	d here griment sue an ed Stat nder a	and assigned (by filing date and t, and in and to the d all other application tes and all foreign ny and all Letter	J.S. Patent Seri serial number, one application a dions for Letters on countries for	al Number executed on even and all division: Patent which has the Inventions	of America filed on 15/862,095 or if an date with the execution al, continuing, substitute, were been or shall be filed as, and all the rights and therefore including any
expense, sign	n all pobe nec of pro	apers, take all righ essary, desirable stection for the In	tful oaths, mak or convenient I	e all rightful de for securing an	to Assignee but at its clarations and do all acts d maintaining patents or rics and for vesting title
form of prote invoke and c filed by Ass	ection daim f signee	for the Inventions or any application	in Assignee's o for patent or ou I rights of pric	wn name in any her form of pro ority provided	ations for patent or other and all countries, and to tection for the Inventions by any and all treaties, on.

Customer No.: 76277

Attorney Docket No.: 811,0103

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned authorize attorneys for Assignee to insert the filing date and serial number into this Assignment Agreement after the application for Letters Patent has been filed and a serial number has been assigned to such application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

	INVENTOR	DATE
1)		26th Dec 2017
	HONG, Sung-pyo	
2)	4	26th pec 2017
	CHOY Woo-jin	